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National Income Committee

♦288. Shri S. N, Das: WiU the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to unstarred question No. 7 asked on the 13th February, 1952 and state:

Ca) whether the final report of the National Income Committee has' since been presented to Government:

(b) if not, how long more the Committee will take to finalise its work; and

(c) if the report has been submitted, what are the important measures suggested by the Committee that are like^
to be given effect to in the near future?

The Minister of Finance (Shri C. D.
Deshmokh): (a) No, Sir.

(b) The committee is expected to submit its final report to Government in the near future.

(c) Does not arise.

Shri S. N. Das: May I know, since the publication of the first report of the committee, what steps have been taken by the Government to encourage

Research in the field of national income in universities and other institutions?

Shri C. D. Deshmokh: l̂ ir, the terms of reference of the National Income Committee include measures for improving the quality of the available data and for the collection of further essential statistics and to recommend ways and means of promoting research in the field of national income.
We expect recommendations in this regard in their forthcpming report.

Shri S. N. Das: May I know. Sir, whether, as suggested by the committee- in its first report, non-official experts are being supplied with information to carry on research in the field of national income?

Shri C. D. Desfamnkh: I do not quite know. Sir, to which portion of the first report the hon. Member is referring.
1 am not aware of any specific action having been taken in that direction.

Shri S. N. Das: May I know. Sir, the prominent experts, other than foreign, who have been consulted by the National Income Committee?

Shri C. D. Deshmnkli: The position is that the Indian experts were members of the committee.

Natio>al Income Unit

*289. Shri S. N. Das: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to continue the National Income Unit as a permanent office attached tothe Ministry of Finance ; and

(b) what are the important recommendations of the National Income Committee regarding the functioning ot this Unit?

The Minister of Finance (Shri C. D.
Denhmokh): (a) Not yet, Sir. The. question will be considered on receipt of the final Report of the National
Income Committee.

(b) The recommendations of the National Income Committee have not yet been received. They are expected- to be received in the near future.

Shri S. N. Das: May I know. Sir, whether as a result of the statistics collected by the committee in its first report this unit has been expanded or is ikely to be expanded in the near future?

Shri C. D. Deshmokh: The unit has not been expanded, so far. Sir. The likelihood of its expansion in the future wiU obviously depend on the nature of the recomipendations which?
will be made by the committee iiî
their second report. .

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS*
Iron Pillar of Raja Bhoj

*290. Shri Rf. L. Dwivedi: (a) Will
the Minister of Edocation be pleased tô
refer to the reply given to Starred?
Question No. 1377 asked on the 28th:
September, 1951 regarding the iron pillar of Raja Bhoj and state if the pillar has since been repaired and' erected:

(b) if so. the cost incurred; and
(c) the agency through which the-

work was got done?
The Minister of Conunonicatiims.

(Shri Jagjivan Ram): (a) No.
(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Documentaries

*291. Shri M. L. Dwivedi: Will the'
Minister of Informati<Mi and Broad-
castinfi: be pleased to state:

(a) the countries to which commercial distribution of documentaries has?

